

## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

---

- 1) What are the current contracts relating to 'transport' for your organisation (including patient transport and ancillary transport services)?

### Patient Transport Services

- 2) What is the duration period of each contract?

- Yorkshire Ambulance Service YAS – 2018 - 2022, Doncaster CCG
- ERS Medical– 2019 - 2024, Bassetlaw CCG
- Premier Care Direct PCD – 2018 - 2022, Doncaster/Bassetlaw CCG
- First for Care F4C – 2019 - 2022, Doncaster CCG
- St John Ambulance SJA – 2018 - 2022, Doncaster CCG

- 3) Which providers are linked to these transport contracts?

- Yorkshire Ambulance Service - YAS
- ERS Medical Service - ERS
- Premier Care Direct - PCD
- First 4 Care – F4C
- St John Ambulance - SJA

- 4) What is your overall spending within the Yorkshire region for transport services?

**The information relating to this question is held by the relevant Clinical Commissioning Groups (CCG's) and therefore the requester will need to redirect this question to the relevant CCG.**

- 5) Further to question 4 we would like to know what the individual transport contract values are for your transport services within the Yorkshire region.

**As with question 4 - the information relating to this question is held by the relevant Clinical Commissioning Group (CCG) and therefore the requester will need to redirect this question to the relevant CCG.**